

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3989-4000/2012

PARADIP PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NILAKANTHA PANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. S.K. Das, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate-on-Record states that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 but the name is not shown in the Cause List. Office to update the same.

Notices for filing statement of case were issued by the Registry on 16.9.2014.

The learned counsel for the appellant does not wish to file statement of case.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 in C.A.No.3989/2012 is permitted to file statement of case within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 17.10.2014.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.09.26

11:46:47 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar