

Listed on : 17.10.2014

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3989-4000 OF 2012.

Paradip Port Trust.

...Petitioner

Versus

Sh. Nilakantha Panda & Ors. etc. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 23.9.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“The learned Advocate, Mr. S.K. Das, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate-on-Record states that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 but the name is not shown in the Cause List. Office to update the same.

Notices for filing statement of case were issued by the Registry on 16.9.2014.

The learned counsel for the appellant does not wish to file statement of case.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 in C.A.No.3989/2012 is permitted to file statement of case within four weeks.

List again on 17.10.2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Bedi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR