

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2 in CA No.3990/2012,
IA No.3 in CA No.3993/2012
and IA No.4 in Civil Appeal No(s).3994/2012

PARADIP PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NILAKANTHA PANDA & ORS.
(for vacating stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
for Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants.

The prayer made in the instant applications is wholly
misconceived, and the same is therefore declined.

The instant interlocutory applications are dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master