

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5 to 7

(Application for direction in C.A. No. 3990, 3993, and 3994 of 2012
respectively)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3989-4000 OF 2012.

Paradip Port Trust.

...Petitioner

Versus

Sh. Nilakantha Panda & Ors. etc. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate has on 30.03.2015 filed an application for direction in C.A. No. 3990, 3993, and 3994 of 2012 only and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 5 to 7. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

As per directions Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

The Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
2. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
3. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch1