

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5 in Civil Appeal No(s).3990/2012, I.A.No.6 in Civil Appeal
No(s).3993/2012 and I.A.No.7 in Civil Appeal No(s).3994/2012
[C.A.Nos.3989-4000/2012]

PARADIP PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NILAKANTHA PANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shubhanshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jayant Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Digambar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Panwar, Adv.Mr.S.K.Das, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having considered the submissions advanced by the learned
counsel for the rival parties with reference to prayer 'A' in
I.A.Nos.5-7 of 2015, we are satisfied that the same deserves to be
rejected with the rider that the respondents shall provisionally be
allowed to participate in the selection process.

I.As stand disposed of in the above terms.

The result of the selection process shall, however, be

Signature Not Verified

subject to the final outcome of the present appeals.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.07.01

16:41:31 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER