

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3989-4000/2012

PARADIP PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NILAKANTHA PANDA &amp; ORS. Etc.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140083/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AORMr. J.R. Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Digambar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Paradip Port Trust says on instructions that the respondents will be allowed to participate in the selection process. If there is any delay in making the application by the respondents, the delay will be condoned provided the application is filed by the respondents by 12.00 noon tomorrow (03.02.2018).

Needless to say that the permission to participate in the

selection process is provisional and the result of the selection process shall be subject to the final outcome of the present appeals in terms of order dated 01.07.2015.

The application stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER